1999
2001
2003
2004

Provincial Championships

Ladies Singles
1998, 2002 , 2004 , 2007 , 2008 , 2010

Ladies Doubles

Brenda Brown and Lynn Noel
Brenda Brown and Lynn Noel
Brenda Brown and Darlene Perusello

Brenda Brown and Audrey Denny

2005 to 2008 Brenda Brown and Theresa Lynk
2010 to 2012 Brenda Brown and Bonnie Redmond

2002
2003
2005
2006

Mixed Doubles

Brenda Brown and Rico Beaulieu
Brenda Brown and Rico Beaulieu
Brenda Brown and Rico Beaulieu

Brenda Brown and Rico Beaulieu

Brenda Brown
“q;l'ayer”
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@Brenda Brown

Brenda started playing shuffleboard for fun back in 1978 in some
country bars in the Kitchener area.

She so enjoyed the game that years later she started a ladies team,
playing out of the St Clements Hotel and was playing for several
years.

She met this “great lady” Lynn Noel from Kitchener and they in-
stantly became best friends.

Lynn asked Brenda to join the legion and later asked her to play in
the Ontario Shuffleboard Championships.

Brenda and Lynn went on to represent the OSA twice at the
Canadian Shuffleboard Championships.

Well the rest is history. Brenda has played in every OSA Playdowns
since.

She has two
Canadian Championship
successes in the
Mixed Double event with her
partner Rico Beaulieu.

Brenda and Bonnie Redmond 3™ Place 2011

She has driven through snowstorms and pouring rain to play. Shuffleboard
is her passion so is it any wonder she can’t stop competing!

Brenda has been to the Canadians every year since 1998.
She so hooked on the game that she never misses a tournament and has had

her own team in the Kitchener Shuffleboard League for more than 10 years.

With such intense love for the sport and a very competitive spirit she has
earned a spot in the Canadian Shuffleboard Hall of Fame.

Canadian Championships

Year  Host Charter Events Partner
2002 Calgary Mixed Doubles Rico Beaulieu
2005 Victoria Mixed Doubles Rico Beaulieu

3" Place in 2001 with Lynn Noel

3™ Place in 2011 with Bonnie Redmond



