#### **Provincial Championships**

## <u>Ladies Singles</u>

1998 , 2002 , 2004 , 2007 , 2008 , 2010

### Ladies Doubles

1999	Brenda Brown and Lynn Noel
2001	Brenda Brown and Lynn Noel
2003	Brenda Brown and Darlene Perusello
2004	Brenda Brown and Audrey Denny
2005 to 2008	Brenda Brown and Theresa Lynk
2010 to 2012	Brenda Brown and Bonnie Redmond

#### Mixed Doubles

2002	Brenda Brown and Rico Beaulieu
2003	Brenda Brown and Rico Beaulieu
2005	Brenda Brown and Rico Beaulieu
2006	Brenda Brown and Rico Beaulieu



Brenda Brown "Player" Canadian Shuffleboard Congress Hall of Fame

> Induction Ceremony October 12, 2013

> > Nominated by

Ontario Shuffleboard Association

# Brenda Brown

Brenda started playing shuffleboard for fun back in 1978 in some country bars in the Kitchener area.

She so enjoyed the game that years later she started a ladies team, playing out of the St Clements Hotel and was playing for several years.

She met this "great lady" Lynn Noel from Kitchener and they instantly became best friends.

Lynn asked Brenda to join the legion and later asked her to play in the Ontario Shuffleboard Championships.

Brenda and Lynn went on to represent the OSA twice at the Canadian Shuffleboard Championships.

Well the rest is history. Brenda has played in every OSA Playdowns since.



She has two Canadian Championship successes in the Mixed Double event with her partner Rico Beaulieu.





Brenda and Bonnie Redmond 3<sup>rd</sup> Place 2011

She has driven through snowstorms and pouring rain to play. Shuffleboard is her passion so is it any wonder she can't stop competing!

Brenda has been to the Canadians every year since 1998. She so hooked on the game that she never misses a tournament and has had her own team in the Kitchener Shuffleboard League for more than 10 years.

With such intense love for the sport and a very competitive spirit she has earned a spot in the Canadian Shuffleboard Hall of Fame.

# **Canadian** Championships

Year	Host Charter	Events	Partner
2002	Calgary	Mixed Doubles	Rico Beaulieu
2005	Victoria	Mixed Doubles	Rico Beaulieu

3<sup>rd</sup> Place in 2001 with Lynn Noel

3<sup>rd</sup> Place in 2011 with Bonnie Redmond